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| FIRST APPEAL Dt.28" May, 2022 under RTI Act.

@
.  Before: Shri Ajitkumar Vasatrao Sontakke, FAA &

ifector (Law)Room No.512
+ CIC, New Building, BGN Marg, Munrika, NEW DELH 42,02«1
Against  Shri SC. Sharma, CPIO DR-IC (NG), CIC, New Delhi. 0%/°

Appellant  G. Rajarajesari, 5-35-10 3/18 Brodipet, GUNTUR. P _S ‘: A' A

Brief facts: The applicant has sought certified copy of entire second app al set filed
by appellant, written submission of CPIO and appellant in respect of file
No.CIC/BPCLD/A/2020/121930, as the public authority, respondent is having such
public record and as this applicant has filed those written submissions for deceased
appellant Sugunavati as her only daughter and sole legal heir through her RTI
Appfication dt.28-05-22 and deceased appellant's POA .1 .N. Prasad attended VC
Hearing on 21-04-2020. CPIO refused to part with information such record of
relationship already available as public record with the authority was
resubmitted. This applicant further submit that the entire record is public record
available in public domain and not third party personal information.

CPIO REPLY: CPIO has denied information vide his letter CICOMIR/P/22/00242

dt.23-05-22 (Received on 28-05-2022) without stating such stipulation in Sec. 8
{1) and without justification.

__ P(,gé This appellant has submitted to IC in writing before VC hearing about death
v \g% of original depositor and her written submissions were also on record. Before
9 all this exercise, she has inquired with other Activists and it was confirmed that there
is_no laid down policy in_CIC on representation of deceased a ellant’s
representation further to appeal (on basis of RTI reply). Further correspondence after
hearing also showed several representations of this applicant. The respondent

authority's public records are having such record.

%’ Grounds for appeal: Qenigl not according to stipulations undeg RTi Sgc.7,8,11

appellant never asked CIC to keep the same as confidential and the information is

not of trade or commercial sects protected by law as applications , decisions are

o~ uploaded in websites. . The information can not be rejected as third party

{/ M information, and it was ruled by AP High court that applicant need not produce any

! PRAYER: Appellant prays that information available on public record and deceased

legal heir certificate for that information available on pubiic record, not exempted.

Appellant prays for directions to CPIO for providing these copies as expeditiously as

possible, as those public records are not personal information and because it is

assumed as third party records, information on public records cannot be denied
\ q/wyut following the laid down procedure under Sec.11.The self attested copy of

| o ty that disclose the relationﬂ;:n osed.
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_QLICATION DT.29* May, 20

Refore:  Sri Alok Verm
Fee:. Postal orde 5

Applicant:G.Rajargj€swari, 5-35-10 3/48 Brodipet, Guntur 522 002AP

L . 70
’:/VCL Ny AN

Under copy to CIC im CIC ORDER CIC/BPCLD/A/2020/121930- 21-04-2022 as
submission by appellant’s submisgion for the Show cause notice issued to Alok Verma
as his submissions are _ defiberate fraudulent misrepresentations, with the
knowledge that they are not correct as per his own records, not relevant and to

mislead Hon'ble IC to deliver a decision against the interests of citizen.

ubject on which i t. CPIO Mr.Alok Verma oral statement to Hon'ble IC knowing that it
is not true and with a fraudulent motive to deprive her the property leased to the then Burma shell, BPCL
predecessor, to continue the fraud making fraudulent misrepresentations to deliberately obstruct flow of
public records to this applicant. . The verbatim as stated in CIC ORDER CIC/BPCLD/A/2020/121930- 21-
04-2022

Page 2-Para 7: 7.Shri Alok Verma orally submitted that since the appellant is expired in the month of

Eeb, 2021, therefore the representative of appellant’s legal heir is not entitied to receive the requey
information. : -

That the information sought by the appeilant cannot be provided being personal information rfia h
e

to a third party. That the appellant is neither a dealer nor the landiord of the property, therefap%\
is not legally entitled to receive such information. LY

[2Cord L_verma
predecessor and to him also. (Several sent but only two mentioned)

PROOF No.1:E mail FromPurushottamana Sent Thursday, August 07 2008 1 15 PM to muralik CC
Srinivasarao ,sto, legal, Mohandas p, malliyan k. vembu Subject Query P
Sugunavati w/o FV Krishnaiah,

"1.Originally iand was |et oul to Burma shell by late PV Krishnaiah H/o P.Sugunavatl. - Subsequently the RO |
land was inherited by Venkatarama Sastry Sio PV Krishnaiah,

2. Venkatarama Sastry subsequently transferred the land VV Ramasastry.

8.Prior to 1980, the rental was paid in name rlginal landiord PV hnaiah and after in the name of his
son Mr.Venkatarama Sastry. -

6.Presently Mrs.P.Sugunavati wio P.V_Krishnalah has filed sult being numbered OS 103/08....challenged the
legality of the ownership of the land allegedly purchased by VV Sastry Fio Markandeya Sastry and father in

law of PV Venkataram Sastry who is_the son of original landiord PY Krishnaiah

From: muralik Sent: Wednesday, August 05, 2008 7:00 PM To: purushothamon a Cc: srinivasa rao Subject:
RTI QUERY - P.SUGNAVATI WO P.V.KRISHNAIAH : Late P.V. Krishnayya had no male children through his
2nd wife but only had one daughter namely @. Rajarsjaeswari(defendant No. 23)

CONFIRMED FACT: No.1 The original applicant P. Sugunavati was wife of PV Krishnaiah, the landlord that
has let out the property to the then Burmashell, predecessor of BPCL, which BPCL is occupying illegally for
35 years without any lease, when law permits them to occupy land 30 days after 30-04-1980. Late Shrl PV
Krishnalah is also managing partner of Dealership M/s.PV Krishnaiah & CO Registered partnership firm upto
23-10-1964 . The dispute was on dealership dues of PV Krishnaiah & Co allegedly paid by VV Sastry, when
the registered firm was never indebted. It is BPCL in the entire world that has been stating that they have

uch records ABSURD/Ridlculous information since 14-03-2008 for 14 years but never produced single
public recerd when sought through AP High Court. The deceased appeilant had only one daughter G.Raja
Rajeswari who is transposed as plaintiff in the OS 189/2015 suit before Principal Senior Civil Judge, Guntur
and the property during such litigation was handed over by BPCL to strangers allegedly through orders of
eviction suit filed by alleged land owners.

No2. The appellant in her RTI Application has asked as query No.1.Please provide copy of such such request
for renewal made by BPCL to auch landlords As, the lessor as per BPCL records and BPCL admisslons
before CIC is only PV Ramasastry, half brother of this applicant and a purchaser can only give fresh lease
and can not renew. As per Sec.116 of Indian Evidence Act the lesssce BPCL is estopped from calling any one

as landlords and as per Sec.111 of Transfer of Property Act the rights of BPCL are legally relinquished by
giving such a title to other

Confirmed fact No.3. The appellant basing on a certified copy of MPNG Letter dt.21-01-2020 sent by
Loksabha as certified copy to her on 10" Mar, 1980 solicited information the query * Eviction suit
proceedings” a public record avaiiable with BPCL.

My mother appellant has also provided several times the link and provided status of the
declaration suit OS 189/2015, Principal Senior Civil Judge, Guntur in e courts guntur
website, —Plaintiff Pothireddipalli Sugunavati.
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Information solicited.

1.Please inform whether the Public records state the fact that this applicant’s father Iate
P.V. Krishnaiah (the deceased appellant Sugunavati’s husband) PV Krishnaiah has let out

the property to predecessor or not.

2.Please inform whether BPCL(D24 & D25) have umpteen records that state that the entire
dispute with BPCL was on alleged dues paid by dealer VV Sastry to Burma Shell on behailf
of M/s.PV Krishnaiah & Co and it is BPCL in the entire world that has stated that they
have such records, after the forgery was established in OS 103/08 and that PV Krishnaiah

& Co was not indcbted at all attained finality in AS 66/10 but never provided any record in
14 years. (BPCL was D24 & D25)

3.Please inform whether DPSL agreements in between PV Krishnaiah and Burma Shell are
also binding the legal heirs of PV Krishnaiah and Burmashell successor BPCL also

(As CPIO has adjudicated that the appellant P Sugunavati is neither a dealer nor the landlord of
the property therefore she is not legally entitled to receive information)

4.Please inform the law under which BPCL can claim call itself as “Lawful Tenant’ and as
Lessee without having any such agreements for 35 years with any one and the entire
records of BPCL stated that it is PV Ramasastry the lessor through out till it was delivered
to outsiders by BPCL.

(BPCL is itself illegally occupying the property illegally for 35 years talking and adj udicating on

an issue before competent court stating that citizens are not entitled to receive information on
public premises illegaliy occupied by Public Authority.)

S5.Please inform the internal rules or any law that empowers the tenant to handover the
property to outsiders, calling some others as landlords when the matter is under

adjudication and when the entire transaction was tainted with fraud and forgery as known
to BPCL.

(Deliberate and malafide denial to suppress the facts and law prevenis lessee to deliver
possession taken from lessor to others when the matier is under adjudication since 1999)

6.Please inform the specific personal information solicited in this application or in any
application by this applicant or her mother as copy of eviction suit proceedings are Public
records under Indian Evidence Act and in this specific RTI Application decided the copies
of such public records are only solicited, and even when it is a third party information,
CPIO is under obligation to follow SEC.11 of RTI Procedure

7.Please provide the luw or laid down internal rules that empowers Lessee BPCL to deliver
the property taken from Iate PV Krishnaiah te such land owners, during litigation without

notice to lessor’ s family.
(Statutory obligation of a public authority that calls themselves as lessee and lawful tenant)

8.Please inform the'% of information or providing of information for earlier 200
RTI repnlies}toaaén;‘)r Qggx?gy fvjlggl Syt (As per Ms. Usha Popat submissions to CIC)

e Q%Z @n{:@waﬂ'

Applicant




CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
CIC New Building, CIC Bhawan
Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka-110067, New Delhi
Room No, 303, Tel:1G1-11-26 105308

CICOM/R/P/22/00242 Dated: 23.05.2022

Shri G.Raja Rajeshwari

5-35-10 3418, Brodipet,

Guniur, Pin: 522002, Andhra Pradesh
Subject: Applicalion under RTI Act, 2005.
Sir

Piease refer to vour RTI application dated 20.05.2022, received in this Registry
through RTI Cell. You have asked for the certified copy of entire second appeal
set filed by appellant, written submission of CPIO and appellant in respect of file
No. CIC/BPCLD/A /2020121930,

On perusal of documents on the above casc, it is seen that the matter pertaing
to third party and hence the sought for information cannot be shared please. As
on date, there is also nothing on record to show that you are the legal heir of the
original appeilant {deceased] in the aforesaid appeal.

First Appeal, if any, under section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005, may be filed before

Shri Ajitkumar Vasantrao Sontakke, First Appellant Authority and Director
(Law), Room No. 512, CIC New Building, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg,
Munirka, New Delhi-1 10067, within 30 days of the receipt of this reply.

Yours faithtully, -
{S.C.Sharma

CPIO-DR-ICING)
3})-’ py to CPIO, RTI Cell for information plcase.
-
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APPLICATION 1.12" Mav, 2022 seoking information under RTI Act 2! >
Before Applicant
NODAL CPIO, G. Rajarajeswarl,
Central Information Commission, 5.35.10 3/18. Brodipet, GUNTUR
NEW DELHI 822002 AP
Feo:Postal order No.200563 —~ Rs. 10

Subject on which certified copies were solicited: Appeal No. CIC/BPCLDY A2020
121930 Heard on 21-04-2022

(1.E Entil'c Seooﬂd Appeal Sot filed l'ty Appellant.

3‘5‘ 2.Written submissions by CP{O,
\1& 3.Written submissions on behail of Appellant

n fe%t\ Qayow&ﬂ

Applicant




Guntur

Ve 10" May, 2022

Mr.Alok Verma CPID, AP & T
_Bharat PetroleurrCorporation, Hyderabad.

Sir, —

_r

'Reg: Gompliance of CIC decision in File NoCIC/BPCLDIAT2020/121930
decided on 21-04-2022 | .

| invile your attention to the following para of decision.

10.Th¢nfm.invimoilnemomwaﬁunlndhmhtmdw.lum
advicewmmmmdmwmmmhohmmmmum.s
mmmhmumabgalm&mwwmhammmmﬁm-wwu
m«muonmmmcmmmmmmmmiuommmmwmemm
infonmation on her behat! from respondent public suthority.

2Hon'ble IC has advised o submit legal heir certificate and authorization
lelter from G. Rajarajeswari to get information fram you.

31t is submitted that BPCL investigation team has already made exiensive
research and prepared a family tree of P Sugunavali and her assets, (RTI
Applicant) and has filed the same before Ministry and CIC with their writlen
submissions. That chart is already available in your files as public record.

4.In partition suit 0S193/08 that was dismissed by IV ADJ Court, BPCL was
arrayed as D24 and D25 and as such BPCL is fully aware that G.
Rajarajeswari is the only legal heir of P Sugunavali. You have provided the
copies of judgment to CIC, Ministry number of times and the relationship in
Page No.4 , Line No.2 was stated as follows: .plaintiff (1.2 appellam
P_Sugunavali) was blessed with G. Rajarajeswari D23" This is a judicial
confirmation available in your file with AP High Court AS 66/10 Judgment
also. As such there is no need to submit a legal heir certificate as that public
record available with BPCL, which is not any personal information. The
documents solicited are public records of BPCL.

t!Z/Q!(.F‘Ieai.-e send such Certified copies dirget to G. Rajarajeswari with the
address of P Sugunavati as available in CIC decision as expediliously as
possible. If you have any objections for providing them to G. Rajarajeswari, |
am also authorizing for sending such certified capies direct to Principal Senior
Civil Judge, Guntwr in File No.18
Sastry & others.

sy i Vs, V Markandeya
N H [y
2 Eﬁ“ :
) (G Rjana) ar)
Copy to Sri .Neerajkumar Gupta, Hon'ble commissioner: Sis, this
ppellant is aware that in such show cause notice issue and closure, appeliiamt
as no role. But the issue is a fraud of Rs.40cr and the entire submissions by
oth CPIOs and the othsr CM are fraudulent misrepresentations. Hance, the legal
heir of Appellant pray not to closa the Show cause orders till the information is
provided by BPCL. Only after compliance certificate Hon'ble IC may take such
action basing on the facts stated in that information to be provided by SPCL
CPIO. The probability is that there cari never be such public record as stated to
Loksabha Secratariat by Ministry and it was a cock and bull story of BPCL woven
to suppoet their fraud in handing proparty to strangers to cheat 96 yoor lady. The
submiesion is “When there can never be such illegal record” stating to CIC, that
it was provided is “fraudulent misrepresentation”. (The CPIO has not even
submittsd his writien submissions inspite of 3 reminders to CPIO and FAA)

AN




SECOND APPEAL filed on 9'" May, 2022

o ( fOr COMPLAINT UNDER SEC.18 () & 20 of RTI ACT- already filed on 04-04-22
’ Now enclosing FAA ORDERS Dt.BPCLOVAIPI22100088 dit.2-8-2022)

File No. No..............l..tt....‘....’*b

Agaliet FAA Appeliant

Commisgion | G0, Chist Maager, | Approhate uthoity | 5.36.30

Mew Dethi. Bhesat Petroboum Head (Retait) South | 318 Brodipet,
Corporation, ) Bharat Petrolousn GUNTUR ~ AP
Road No.11, Banjaras Hills | Corporation, $22002
HYDERABAD. CHENNAI

CHRONOLOGICA| INDEX

1.RTI Application se¥ atiesied dt. 06-03-2022 encl: 1.

2.CCAPIO Reply ot 29-03-2022 encl 2

3..Fiest Appeal 04.05-2022 ercl 3

4.FAA ORDERS Now enclosed) 02-05:2022 encl 4 Now snclosed
SENIOR cl'li&i% PRIORITY IN HEARING PROOT PASTED

LARGER PUSLIC INTERESTFALSIFICATION OF PUBLIC RECORDS and
MAKING FRAUDULENT MISREPRESENTATIONS, KNOWING THAT THEY WERE NEVER TRUE AS
FER RECORDS and alvo ABSURD and ABUSE OF RTI ACT.

Brief Facts: 1) The Appellant has on 06-03-2022 solicited 3 Public records basing on which he
has provided informalion on 28-01-2032

[ 1}Those public records basing on which GRIO has provided that PV Ramasastry was the (andiond
and dealer on 11-02-1380 as por CPIO reply on 28 1h Jon, 2022

[T)The Burma Shell fettar that stated that PV Ramasastry has 108 FOsSSasion 33 Wformed by CPIO
I bis teply on 28 th Jen, 2022

3} The sxtract in Buma Shell acquitition Act of BPCL 1260 down Aorms Thal ompowers 1aw abiing
muhotity for sutomatic renewal of lease without » desd and the mikacle process under which
BPCL has been srranging to send lsase rentals ibroughout such lesss period of 17 years , as per
mwm:namrymaiwmmmt.ammmnmo:e.nc.(ummclc
decision snd In reply to 30C reply)

—
2)CPIO has instead of providing relevant 3 public records basing on which e has provided
information, vomited copy and paste of conlents of earier CPIO replies. Thers is relevance 10
what was solicited. However the information was nol denied and confirned that this informalion
peovided by him on 28-01-2022 has already besn provided earlier and during past inspections.

3)GROUNDS FOR COMPLAINT, As per publc record and earlier CIC decisions the
information provided by CPIO is deliberately malafide, persistenily fraudulent and ABSURD.
The raply is mulually inconsitent and fraudulant misrepresemation in furthersnce of falsfication
andfaw:ahnofmuicmcurdsfmmdti\gunlawmmlomtnmnandlocmuiawlu
fnancial loss 1o this complainant.. The Complainani submits, i only the information prowdesd
mwﬂaﬁmﬂmmmm.cnoismmtoooloctltnmm\gheslwa
records provided if any in the past and can demand copying fee. The complainant has verified
hé entire past record for 14 years and those lists of documents collectad during inspection farce
and could not find such absurd and fraudulent information. Hence this complaint urder Sec. 188
mamdeHOhmmbymmdeﬁMpuuhmbm
financial loss in my ongoing case OS 189/2015 wheve the record is matarial

PRAYER: : Appeliant pray for direction to CPIO for providing that record
basing on which MrAlok Verma has provided that information, as this
applicant feels that he has invented such public record as such mformation
provided was ABSURD as available public records and CIC decisions.

Veﬁm:MeMWMaHMMMmemmw. ~y e '




Enclosed FAA orders BPCLD/A/22/00058 di 02-05-2022_ NOTE dt 13-04-2020

TO Head ® (S} Bharat Petroleum Corporation. Chennai—

COPY to FAA New Delhi.

The appeltant G. Rajarajeswari DVo Sugunavati vehemenily deny all that FRAUDULENT
MISREPRESENTATIONS fabricated by CPIOs as information. BPCL has NEVER provided
any public record at any time since first reply t.14-03-2022. Not even single document was
provided in original for inspeciion, and false and migleading information was provided vnder
RTI for 14 years one month since 14-3-08 with ulterior molive of depriving hes property.

Each RTI Application upto second appeal level cosis minimum Rs.1,000/- to applicanl, and
apokcanis are not fools to waste such amounl, and also 10 visil to BPCL Mumbas twice,
Hyderabad thrice, Vijayawada thrice, Chennai once and New Deihi four times for hearing at
CIC These is also no necessify for BPCL 1o depute 4 officials to Chennai for CIC hearing.

Inspection is just a ‘farce’ as apparentty appears from the record. Appeliant has provided
that information and ‘indemted original public record’ in specific basing on which
information was provided on 14-03-2008 . BPCL in 13 ysars i

of original documgnis nor even provided even such cerlified copies when solicited as
informatian. As a reply to 5 copy/pasiefinfarmation di.8« Apr, 2022, the following reply.

1.The information is never 50 vears old, Appellanis always wanied those Public records
basing on which honest CPIOs are providing false and misleading information.

3 pasg avtd . ROIMA LR h 88se DY M
Ramasasiry i itself a fraud. The possession is always with the family of PV Krishnaiah
joind family, in which PV Ramasastry is just an undivided son. The confirmed charge is that
by suppeessing the fact of such lease wilh PV Ramasasiry, i is BPCL that has sown the
seads of a poisonous tree which was grown further by their licensee.

SOUNAY ST 2131 are dusmigsed on the CONBLNTN

for subjecting her to unlawful 1033 and making misleading and fraudulent
misrepresantation. A dealer can never claim possession as per Supreme Court Judgment
in Bharat Petroieum corporation vs. Chembur Sssvice station. Knowing the facls,
BPCL has conspired with dealer and dealer has claimed possession of that properly under
tease with PV Ramasasiry 2 % decades and BPCL execuled pre planned design for the
fraud. All these transactions are during lis pendense with screenplay of BPCL.

It is idiotic and foolish to state to the family members of P. Sugunavali, without any
relevance copy and paste judgment of AP High Court. when the HC dismissed the suit for
not filing declaralion suil and a declaration suit was filed in 2014 when such judgment of
APHC was in 2015 . The declaration suil OS5 189/15 fled was sl pending n the courl of
Principal Senior Civil Judige, Guntur. RTI should not be on inferences and let CPIO restrict
his role either 1o provide information or deny information, as without knowing his duty, his
commaenis on judgment shows hié ignorance an law.

4.The WP 171072009 shows the moral value, style of functioning and ethics of BPCL
officials. It is Mr.Murali, AMM that has invented such an exemplion never known in RTS Act
that providing of information as per CIC decision is subjudics, just days before P Sugunavab
deposition in courts. She has frusted a public servant withdrawn the case and il now
neither CIC decision was honoured nor ofiginal records were provided. Knowing the
mentality of BPCL officials, P Sugunavali after such reachery has approached to Consumer
Forum and Legal Services Aulhority, Guniwr and got facts seduced on reasons for
withdrawal and ‘Treachery’ commitied by BPCL.as Public record. Instead of peeping into
cecords and feel “Shame™ on such immosal conduct, because P Sugunavati has expired,
CPIOs assume that their inmoral conduct was also burnt down. Please advise your CPIOs
not Lo play dirty tricks as information under RTI and read fus AMM such corfespondence.

Plaase advise CPIO 1o confing 1o his role (0 his duties and stop him from inierpreting
j andfreebgaladvisesandhformhimlopeephlolhereeordsandﬁndthatf-‘
Sugunavaii has fied such deciaration suit in Oct, 2014 numbered as OS 188/15 and this
suit was Jilke as per OS 10308 Judgment and even before AS 66/10 Judgment. Piease let



. CPIO realize that making copy and pasla'smstiﬂdnggmgeisnolmfounaﬂwwﬂml

stepping into those matters in which he lacks even fundamental knowledge.

Every officer that heard the name of BPCL and P Sugunavali in Cousts, forum, CIC and all
those individuals ars aware of the treacherous role played by BPCL in subjecting a tady 1o
harassment and conspiring for dismissal of her suils.

Please consull your Legal dept., and let the opmnion be sent to those ignarant CPIOs who
are focking when even legal experis fear 1o tread.

1.PV.Krishnaiah is the digrd that NAS 191 Of : D4 Mig first wife has &xpirid
in 9833, He marred P Sugunavati, she was 12 years old. The propertics were
acquired after 18 years of the death of his fist wife Lakshmibayamma. This matter was
nlimalad by GM legal to AMM, Territory Manager, Cormporate Office.

2. The Registerad morigage deeds through which Mr.PV Krishnaiah has morgaged her
residential bunglow at Prime location at Lakshmipuram was a public record of BPCL and
also stated in sale deed d1.12-07-1971 of the ‘Criminal” whom BPCL considers as landlord
of BPFCL.

3.The dealer of BPCL, with connivance and in ftherance of a conspiracy wilh lessee
BPCL has claimed possession and withdrawn his parfition suit OS 103/08 on €-05-2008 .
only after P Sugunavati has filed partition suil on 01-05-2008

4. BPCL is aware that dealer's claim for 35 years was for 100% share in ROS thal was
leased by PV Ramasastry o BPCL. Thw Court has granted him 50% in Oct, 2007. The suit
was withdrawn by him by accepling 8%. No expertise is needed o analyze the motives
behind such withdrawal when the loss due 1o withdrawal amounted [0 several crores loss.
His own wrilten slatement and raplies in Cross shows that he is fraud.

S.Neither VM Sastry can claim possession nor Lessee BPCL can claim any rights withoul
any lease deeds for 35 years. BPCL in Oct 2014 before CIC has admitted that PV
Ramasaslry is the only lessor just because BPCL has opted for rengwal . BECL is nol
having any righls to deliver possession of ROS to sirangers and they may call those who
swindted crores of rupees of Road lax and accused in a criminal case as Landlords. but
they should not preach morsals (o tay and innocent cilizens.

Finally It is BPCL that has lalsified and fabricated public records, sbused RTI and provided
misleading and false information with ulterior motive of making unlawful loss to Sugunavali
The dectaration suit OS 180/2015 was liled in Oct, 2014 after personal heaning at CIC with
4 BPCL officials and only after getting facts recorded in CIC decision. The suit was
pending. BPCL caling some others as landiords and handing ROS is illegal and fraud.

The possession of ROS was given by PV Krishnaiah. BPCL, caling themseives as lawful
tenanl, has made false slalements to Courts Colleclor for NOC, for cancellation in
funherance of a éraud. The matter is subjudice in OS 1892015 Legal heir of P Sugunavati
are jusi conlinuing her deceased molhar's efforts for 13 years and to bring her justice by
exposing the fraud played by BPCL. CPIOs can sither provide the informalion or deny
mformation, bul commenting on such law and facts which they do not have lundamental
knowiedge only expose Iheir \reachery and fakeness in deaking wilh public. Neither
Sugunavali or her legal heir is bothered about property and their mission is only to expose
BPCL's fraudulenl aclivities.

Please advice the CPIOs concernad not to resort ‘Gaebbels propaganda” through copy and
paste as i is 3 vain attempt to justify ilegal and fraudulent actions of BPCL, # they are not
compeient to provide information and insensible to the needs of RTI Applicant.




Y mmmmg BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. ®

- (vovw weoTe St W) - (A GOVI. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
oW dn SOUTHERN REGION

BY REGISTERED POST ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DUE

. BPCLOVA/PI2200058 | 02.08.2022

| AN -
Guatur ~ 622 002, Andhra Pradesh. C L=,

1. The appeliant vida her RTI application dated 6% March 2022, 21% March 2021 and
18" March 2022 sought information/documents on vasious pomts. The CPIO, vide
its replies dated 8.4.22, 8.4.2022 & 08.04.22 respectively disposed-off the RT)
applications. '

2. Not salisfied with the responses of the CPIO, the appelant applicant liled these
appeals before the First appeliate authority.

3. It is observed that the appellant/apphcant and her family members have filed
numerous RTI applications periaining to a land leased to ersiwhile Burma shelt
almos! 50 vears ago snd the seme were replied numerous times involving
‘hundreds of productive man hours and public money, ispeclion have been
provided to them and they have even taken the certified copies of the documents. ~ ~
However the applicant and her family members stil continues to file the
applications on the same subject seeking simitar/same information in different
formats. Even appeals are being filed with this authority on continuous basis for
svery RTI application. .

4. For the reasons siated above, this authority finds no reason for the interference
with the reply given by CP10.

RTI applications/Appaals sland disposed accordingly.




b

“Please note that as per Section 19{3) of RT) Act, second appeal agains! the decision of
the Appeliate Authority kes before Chief Information Commissioner, Central
information Commission, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirks, New Dell
110037wi|hin90dawmmnmmmmmmnmmnmmw
the first appeliale authority of was actually received by the appeliant”.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully
Fér Bharpt Petroleum Corporation Litd.

W — |

~=X"" Head (Retail) South & Appeliate Authority
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Guntur
11" May, 2022

Sri Neerajkumar Gupta Copy to Shri Alok Verma, CPIO, BPCL Hyd
Hon'ble Information Commissioner,
Central Information Commission, New Dethi.

Respected Sir,

Reg: CIC/BPCLD/A/2020/)21930 2]:4-2027:Show cause notice issued to
Mr.Alok Verma and Mr.UV Subbareddy CPIO’s BPCL.- Submission of applicant
under Sec.20 as the appeal is also complaint under Sec.18 & 20

1)This legal heir of appeltant Late P Sugunavati her only daughter

G.Rajarajeswari submit the following for consideration for the case is under

Sec.18, Sec,19 and Sec.20 The decision is delivered undar Sec.19 and reliefs

under Sec.19 and Sec.20 pending .The remedy for incorrect, false and

misleading information is yet not decided. The first malafide motive is that
Ve . A o submit his suf BSiOns !

2 Al the outset, the LHO of Appellant (hereinafier referred as :"She®
(Sugunavati and her legal heir) for brevity. The appellant Sugunavati was 56
year old at the time of filing the specific RTI Applicalion and she is illiterate,
lonely lady belonging to below poverty ine status. The public authority is
termed by High Courts and Supreme court as "Most notorious litigants” that
drags lessors to Courts and for generations the lessors are struggling come
out of the case. In the words of Mumbai High Court Judgment the cases are
*Dickensian cases”, litigants for generations are not aware about why (here
were dragged to Courts, whan they are real victims,

4.She is a citizen of india. She has NEVER solicited any information that
was exempted RT) Act, and always specified the record and salicited that
SBoGIlic Tecord basing on Which suzh infoimation was provided., Since 14-03-
2308 BPCL has neither provided inspection of original Lease fokler as per
CIC decision in Aug, 2008 till date and nor provided even word of information
as per Public . Not even one word of information was provided on the basis of
a public record and when such public record basing on such information was
solicited, exemptions never stated in RTI Act legal heir certificate is requirad,
implementing CIC decision is subjudice, the information is more than 20 years
old and BPCL has discretion for providing information under Sec.8 (3}, the
applicant is a third party etc., were invented both by Mr.UV. Subbareddy and
Mr.Alok verma. She has sent AP High court Judgment to CPIOs, FAAs and
Transparency officer that any applicant can seek informalion available in
public record, and applicant need not be a legal heir,

The humble submission Is that there is No Need 10 9 0 o BPCL undar
RTL_and & js the statutory oblination by GPCL as a lessee to provide information on
such eviclion suit on the day they came to know of such peocesdings and legat
mandats i3 that they bave 10 handover possession to those, who deliversd possession
to BPCL or as per Court orders. Because BPCL has falled in their statwtory |
obligations, this application as their giving possession during subjudics is ilegal and

traacherous
[] - ~




- .M. Alok Verma: In none of the earlier eartier 5 CIC decisions since 2008
.CPI0Os raised the issue with IC during hearing CIC that she is not connected
to dealership or lease but deny information to her. . Like Mr.Alok Verma that
has orally submitied and continue to deny information Mr UV Subbareddy
has acted more harshly and asked her as follows

yidence 10 your statement that lale Mr.Rama Ssstry Is your

Ve U L

only 300 and that you are the legal heir 1o hint _

gy Yo et ui the documentary svidence or sfop calling PV Rama Sastry 8s your oaly 30n
or that you are jegal heir as this is totally fsiso and misieading statomont one and sl skt
Mlgm
She has submitted the Public record of BPCL, Judgments and established the
fact that she is wife of PV Krishnaiah, the landiord that has let out the land 10
the then Burma shell and that she is wife of PV Krishnaiab the Managing
pariner.PV Krishnaiah & Co regd firm, Dealer of Burma shell to UV Subba
reddy through e mait On Wed, Aug 21, 2019 at 12:48 PM subba reddy u v

(H= T3 357 A) <subbarv@bharatpetroleum.in>. Both CPIOs are aware
that those lease and dealership agreements bind legal heirs of late PV
Krishnaiah namely applicants his wife P. Sugunavati, the applicant in the
second appeal file and G. Rajarajeswarn whose applications were rejected by
Mr.Atok Verma til date . The letter addressed to UV Subbareddy is enclosed
as ENCLOSURE NO.5. As the records are of BPCL and statements are by
GM, Legal, CPIOs has never raised this issue in writing before CIC but
Mr.Alok Verma has raised orally before CIC and in writing to deny information
to Applicant G. Rajarajeswari, Mr.Alok Varma has 13 public recordsfacts. .

Hence as per above tacts it is submitied thal Mr.Alok Verma's following contentions are
deliberately false, misieading and to divert attention from the main issue of providing
i to specific query in second appeal grounds before IC to be decided.

LI SN

AL [
5 Py R B

7. Shei Alok Verme orally submitted that since the appeiiant s axpired in ihe month of February,
2024, therefore ine sepeesentative of appeliant’s fegal hair is a0t entitied 10 receive the requesied
information. That the information sought by ihe appeliant cannot be provided being personal
information rolated 10 thind party. That the appeliant is neither 8 dealer nor the landiard of the
property, iharelore she is aot legally entitied 1o recaive such information

Further the information that was solicited in this file is not personal information
but the lawful conduct of a Public Authority and the issue involved is when PV
Ramasasiry is lessor throughout as per Public records and as admitted by 4
BPCL officials from Mumbai, Chennai, Hyderabad and stated lo CIC in
decision dt19-12-2014. Further every cilizen is entitled to information that is
available as public record as ruled by AP High Cour, and the lease
information is not a personal information as ruled by Madras High Court Only
after these Judgment copies are provided, the false information without any
publc record was provided. Hither to CPIOs replied that the information was
held in Fiduciary Capacity and applicant was not a legat hei.

. HGCe 4% . g IR DOV MYNESION STA
and_misieading. P.Sugunavati is waither third party nor soticited
information. The peoperty in dispute is in litigation and she is plaintff. Nelther
UV Subbareddy nor Mr.Aloka Verma sver ided one word of Information

& - % Qcy:-'waw‘




: The CM. RTI CELL, has repeatedly sialed during hearing that she
spacially came afl the way from west of the country (Mumbai) ¥ East of the Country (Machikpainam) to
attend VC Hearing. There is no such immediate aeed fo sttend VC hearing by official from Corporsie
office a3 & TEAM from different parts of the country to CIC VC hesring spending thousends of public
money. (For he VC hearing in G.Rajarajeswan, an officer was flown from MADHURA (south) 1o assist
UV Subbareddy Team 8l Machifipatnam (East) dacigion 09-01-2020, in another case haard 31 Mew Delhi
(Decision: 18.12.2014) officials M. Purushottemen, Senior Legal Mansger, South, Cheansi, M.Furiado,
CPIQ HQ Mumbal, and Mr.Amudrsj, Vijayawada formed 25 2 Team 10 invoive themseivas with IC, thal
came (o Assist CPIO | Hydarabiad Mr.Suresh Tripathi, This submission becsusa There & » purposa in
sending person kom Corporate office, the FAA, Chennai hag never delivered one “Spesking Order” |
ocders staling that and ~ that numerous replies ware piven involving hundreds of progduciive men |
hours and pubiic money hence the First Appeal is dispased without considening the grounds : s
“The Authority finds no reesona for the interference with the reply given by CPIO™. Each second
MWMNMHMOIRSJOOOIUWMHBWMSWMMVChearingandtl\tlota!

costs for nol praviding indormation and denying

[Q - TRIBH Ao ML L

is jusl 8 waction of ther expenses

"atiin oha
Y PRATETR Y

EUSSY NS

il

Facts Admitted before CIC and alveady
stated in application
M.u.t&%mm_&u “The Property
under loase with was subjudice In Coun since

1999 and during lawful possession of lease up o 30+
04-2000 tha desler hae filed a collusive partition sult
snd the lssus was pending In variows courts 1N
lodey

Spyhmigpiony: Hence when the applicant s claimant
through Courte and she is wall awade of entire facts . the
adailons| information pravided by CPIOs by & defendant in
tha suits explaining that information was on land appears
“sange™ snd not informsion bt Aling the pagos with
relevant wasta repeitiion of Inforuslion stated in
applcation itaell.

G decieion Fite Nc 012/000882 /SH
Dacamber 2014-The process wader which BPCL
continued to hold the land on lease after sxpiry ol
lesse period. by BFCL

*“The jease continued 83 par this clisuse, on
10 basis of the iettws dated 13.2.1930 addressed by the
Respondents ta Shei P. V. Reve Sastry

Submigglony: Burma shedl is in 1o wy concamed and i i
BPCL thal has soughl renawal of lease with bir. PV
vide (heir lytler d1. 11-02-1980 Ms.t/sha Popel is Buma Shall
ot was na more since 1978 in 2022 to misiesd I IC el
etk iv no involvermenl ol 8PCL.

H “n Poimt 7

WMiniatry has staled .the retall vutiet sile wes handed aver
0 the land owners In 2018

Submissions: Excepl repesting the known facts and staed
in application not even word of Informetion wee provided.

ALLEGALFRAUDULANT. The iessor is one snd only
menibier of PSugunavatl lamily. The name of landiond waa

aot stswa. THe law Dars wat i i wege and
fraudulent to call sry one except lessor PV Ramasasivy as
landiond. Taking property from PV Krichnalsh and handing
Over 10 5ome landowrver illegal.

gpeliat  has  learnt  the
Ministry letter to Lokaabha d1.21.1-2020
satured copy of that letter under RTI on 10:03.20. fi iy

LA 1]

Moméu
and

Ly

A I
20 tom

Misleading statements by
Ms.Usha
Knowing that they are never

6. Ms. Usha Popat submitted thal vide
their letier dated 01.06.2020,

they have informed the appeliant
that the information sought pertains to
aland

leasad 1o srsiwhile M/s Bumah
Shel Ofl & Distributing Company
(_WNote: _Incorrect and false
information gs Gurma shell hes
nothing to do)

which has alrsady been handed over
to the land owners on
27.05.2015

That all the avalisble information has
Siready been provided sloog with cenified
copies of aN the available documants,
inspected and coMected by Mr. QLN
Prassd on 25.11.2005 & 21.02.2813 snd
thete are no olvit docemanis o share
further on the subject. That more than 260
RV Applications have been received from
the appollant and her farsily members
from seversl yesrs and sil the RTY
Applications have bean replied 33 per the
provisions of the RTI Act

(;"QSA\O\. ‘?a{i,&\o‘.-’t:\."‘«l’l'h




DeLIC.L et L - y
From: Pothireddipalli Sugunavati <psvatipvk@gmalhcom>
Date: Tue, Oct 27, 2020 at 1:17 PM

Subject: Re: Handing of possession of property leasod to BPCL by
late PV Ramasastry to outsiders by BPCL

To: <ravikumar150281@gmail.com>, subba reddy uv (!Imtgﬂsw

i <subbarv@bharatpetroleum.in>, <singhi@bharatpetroleum.in>,
<vinay.kumar7 3@nic.in>

Sirs,

It was informed by lessee BPCL that the propesty was handed over to someone as per AP High
Court Eviction on 27-5-2015

[ have filed declaration suit OS 189/2015 as per OS 103/08 and AS 66/10 Judgments in Oct, 2015
and numbered in Jan, 2015, The trial has commenced.

When the information with such copy of AP High Court eviction judgment and their counter
BPCL has not responded under RT!.

The matter was referred 10 Ministry as they have addressed such letter to Loksabha Secretariat,
and Ministry transferred my RTI Application under & (33w RTL

Against thes backdrop there was FAA heacing on such muiation of a Public premises on 5-11-
2012, whea the maiter is subjudice.

The detailed minutes were sent to FAA and to SPIO.  As once again theve was a call from SPIO,
GMC,GUNTUR and this information is also pending with BPCL/Minisicy this letter to place
facts on recoed, :? -

From: Pothireddipalli Sugunavati <psvatipvk@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Aug 21, 2019 at 1:08 PM
Subyect: Re: [EXT) Complaint No.6 dt.20-09-201¢ against UV Subbareddy,
APCPIO

To: subba reddy u v (ear 3 3°9FF ) <subbarv@bharatpetroleum.in>,
<kanian@bharatpetroleum.in>
Mr.Reddy,

Ymmcmmammmom.mmmnummumw
and not BPCL) Afy COMMUNICAION L0 any Qowenment Can be 3ani by SiRctionic DrOCESE (0 LAvE paper GOM AR i is
peTmiseibls and the Puiposs of providing & mail is 10 receive COMmuNICAons Wom citizens. .

'l'mmminelnedloyouanﬂummnm-wmmmmnmm_ﬂﬂm
0 That you can eilher rectly or make suilable submissions a3 Rxplanstion 1o Tranapanency oficer, who it fnally
accountabls fos your lapses, once (NG watier is reporied 10 im snd ¥ he faile lo iake action.

wumﬂmmmmhmwmwmmnﬁﬂ.mmmmupmwund
o gonidls Pleass do quote such Simscive sad reject the mails a3 you kave been doing my RTI Applicaiions ever you

G@tp K comy

have taken chamge.

it s e o A i . iy . ol




Second Appeall  .aimt- Facifitation Memw | ®
. &)
’ Central Information Commission

CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg, “Murzka,
Naw Dehi - 110 067

Diory No: 120598 /2022 ' Date: 0408-2022

4.15°19, 3/18 Brodipet
Andhra Pradesh - 522002

Swbject:- Retwrn of Second Appeal along with all documents for reamval of ceficieaches.
Madam/S, T 15 1N PAE DD ALIEREX

Reference youw Second Appeal dated 23-04-2022 received on 26-04.2722 vidz above Disry Nunher.

2. On scruliny of the Second Appeal, it is seen that the sanmc has the “ollowing deficiencies, which are
required to be renwved

. Copy afthe RT! appication submitied to the CPIO s not enclosed. (T /&5 mfd

3. Other M andatory docements required for proper presentaties of yow casd i

4. Al the docwments shall be duly authenticated and vesified by the App2ilant. A (__R%/ mk) E
. £ )

You above mentionced Second Appeal is thercfoee retumed, as per ade 8 »f X1 nules 2012 vins the
deBeiencies. You are requesied 10 send second 2ppeal compleze i allesoeis

Whik sending the Second appeal a copy oi'this icrter should ako be eacased.

ORUER 37T EcrtP 3
F F\é M(’ L[)éﬁﬁb Deawy Regismar(CR-1)

Enclosure as above

frl iR wss/ o wdam

* i s 2;11?‘;::‘1‘:.32 & Rﬁi YAV
D L AR W R A . P’M‘/“
£ APYEAL 1S JERFULS
mo RETU RNED WTHOT
DROVER LORUTINY RECOEA/TID
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o Y Y APPEQL%'
® mmwﬂm& ] 'MLW?WMLm

BY REGISTERED POST AC

DUE

BPCLIAPI2Z2011 04.04.2022

1. The gappellant vide her RTI applicalion daled 08.01.2022 sought
information/documents on various points. . The CPIO, vide Iis reply dated 1% Feb
mzzdbpoaadoﬁﬂnsaidﬁﬂappﬁmﬁonbyreplyingmmdomthwew
other information 1o be shared/provided to you over and above the information
which has already been provided” for the reasons mentioned therein.

2. Not salished with the above response, the appelianapplicant fled this appeal
before the First appatiate authority.

3. nam:nmmwm;mmawwfmwmmm
numerous RTI applications pertaining to a land Jeased to erstwhile Burma shell
amumymagoandmumsmenpﬁedmmmmm
hundmdso!pfoducﬁvemanhoumandnﬂcm.mpacﬁonhmbaen
provided to them and they have even taken the certified copies of the documents.
However the applicanl and her family members still continues to file the
applications on the ssme subject seeking similarsame information in difierent
hmEmmmmmmmBaMmmmmmor
every RTI application.

4 Tmammmmmmmnmmmummm
Hon'ble CIC, number of times, in relations to RTI applications Mled earlier. While
dbposhomeoflhhppoalaisimmﬂofmlﬁthﬂAppliuﬁm.ﬂnM‘hleClC
vide its order dated 19.12.2014 pertaining to file CIC/SH/C/2015/000003 in para 17
held that : . : :




| in this context, we note that Respondents have provided the coples of varioss
'mmwnﬁnmmdﬁncﬂmwmq\wwﬂnmot .
' WWWMMM.MmdMWMNm
twmmmﬁmmmamumedmpmdmmw .
thﬂdmmaﬂnmﬁcnﬂﬁﬁeuﬂkaﬂoﬂﬂ.%mmmﬁhw\duﬁ
thatﬂmmemhashenmuuﬂaldlnfmmalonmmﬁmn
wmnwm.mw;mm.mhmdd.mmwm
mmwwmemmmawmwmmmmm
mmmmmmmmmmwhmmwummﬂ
in » court of law, Continued filing of large number of RTI application, even aftes the
umnumwmaudmmmmmmumm
authoﬂntommndtoﬂu:m,w&hmm“ymwhnmmm&mﬂm
thnﬂulmebﬂlmmphmmsdmdvprwldedlnmmmhunpaudm
ouesiss. :

5. For the reasons stated above, this aﬂhoﬁly finds no reason for the interference with
the reply given by CPIO.

RTI applications/Appeals stand disposed accordingly.

'Plaasemmalaspuswlion19(3)ofRTlAel.aeoondappuaIagainstmededsionof
the Appelate Authority tiss before Chief information Commissioner, Ceniral
information Commission, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Mary, Municka, New Dethi
110 067 within 50 days from the dale on which the decision should have been made by
the first appefiate authority or was actually received by the appeliant”.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithiuly . .
For Bharat um Corporation Lid.

7 Hoad l.‘Soulhs late &
_Yf: Hoad (Rotai) South & Appetiae Authorkty \XQU@

.o R,aa Ro-g»ww{




. TEI00HD Ap
gefore AFPE

" CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION, NEW DELHI.

Against Appefiate Authority Appellant
Shwi Alok Verma, Shrl inderjest Singh, G.Rajarsjeswari
CP0O & Chief Managor BPO Head (Retail) South 6.35-10
Bharat Petroleum Corporation | Bharat Petroleum Corporation | 3/18 Brodipat
8-2-848/2 Road Me. i 1, Ranganathan gardens GUNTUR
Banjara Hillg, Mydsrabad 11" Main, Annanagaer. 522 002 AP
$00 034 CHENNAI 600 040 Mob :9347244043
[ 1.RT) Application 0202 Page 3
2.CPIQ Reply 28-02-2022 Page 6,6,7
3.First Appeal 06-03-2022 Page 9 10]
4. FAA NIL
| 5.Second Appaal 23-04-2022

“4.Briaf facts: Applicant has solicited following information on 02:02-2022 as
PUBLIC RECORD, htlnumwhlchntlhrinfonmﬁonmptwidtdhycm”
the information that was provided was ALLY |

mmmnuonofapummmwnmuwmwm
Mwum«:mmmmmmmummmmﬂm-
1980 and paid o MEN : raarg after he sold

1.Pleass provide certified copy of all those records What stated that PV
Ramasastry was the landiord and dealer as on 11.02-1850 as confirmation to
raply no.1

2.Please provide certified copy of all those records that staled that PV
RAMASASTRY has lost posssssion on 24-10-1964 with the copy of such sale
agresment basing on which CPIO replied to query no.8

[ 3.Please provide the copy of such relevant the lawiregulationinternal policy that
mammmmmwmmmmmmmww
| Ramasasty for 51 yoars alter such aleged losing possession on 24-10-1964.
4mmmmmmmﬂnmﬁngmmmw
Ramasastry as stated in writien statemants as affidavit in OS 13399 and OS
103/08 as this is a material fact for determining court fee.

[5.Please quote the relevant sentence In BSA thal permitted perpetual lsases
without registering lease agreementis as no such clavse was found in the Act

Mmm&mammwmam mhofmmuhm
way relevant to record .




s

3ERST APPEAL: Adohﬂoddmaﬂntappeﬂmﬂudms‘ﬂar,zpnm
FAA giving the Facts stated by CPIO in earfier hearings before CIC and reduced in
docision, and Point wise detalled comments were provided on information
provided, the absurdity of such lnformation provided by Shri Alok Verma and the
roason for seeking record with following prayer

PRAYER: The Applicant as veus! seaks Qpperunily of personsl mmmcmm
limited information to the § points and “Spesking orders on all the § points information solicited
slone vis & vis o relovancy of information provided by CPIO, ia axpaditionsly a¢ possible. The
appoliant at the cost of repetition prays for FAA oeders of § points and the appppeliant need no
sxplanation n Judgments or iInformation provided sarfier. :

This applicant is ashamed 10 make such copy and paste appesis svery ¥me even afer her written
subinissions s comment in sach point CMO milsed’

4.FAA ORODERS: FAA has not delivered any orders $0 days after recsiving first
appeal, hence this appeal.

GROUNDS FOR APPEAL: There is no nacessity 1o seek any information from
Lessee Public Authority under RTI and it is their stalutory obligation to issue
such notices on such encroachments/Claims from outsiders as they are
watchdogs and prolect the propery that was taken on lease from PV
Ramasastry. Public authority has neither foowed their duties and liabilities
stated in Indian Evidence Act { Sec.116) or specific obligations under Transfer
of Property Act 9Sec.108 and Sec.111g)

BPCL has nat provided the name of lessor or mentioned about such option
letier di.11-02-1980 before court as per National Litigation policy and thus
faciitated the conspiracy with fraud resulling in loss of property to the
applicant to a tune of Rs.40cr.

Hence the public records basing on which information was provided was
solicited as information that was provided ABSURD, mutually inconsistent and
false. AS CPIO has not provided those 5 documents basing on which
information was provided and as FAA also remained sllent for appeal this

PRAYER: The appeliant prays for PERSONAL HEARING AT CIC OFFICE,
New Delhi as in VC Hearing il is not possible to explain the fraudulent

mmpresemanons and past pubic records. m_mm_u_nmum

Appellant submits for directions to CPIO for providing the 5 Public records
basing on which CPIO has provided information as the information provided
was faise, fraudulent and mislsading to the other facts on public records.

Appellant make pravers all remedies under Sec.20 as information was
fabricated without probability of any such public record.

Verificatian: The above facts are true to the best of my knowledge.

S o Qs wa,
' Appeltant.




Before: Shri Alok Verma, CPIO, APSTS, Bharat Petroleum Corpon, HYD

RTI Fee: Postal order for Rs.10/-

_Applicant: G. Rajarajeswari, 5-35-10, 3/18 Brodipat GUNTUR 522 002 AP
:a)This apphicant has stated the following facts on record and also the

CIC decision before seeking information in her RTI Applcation dt. 1-1-2022

(AR ARNOERTEN. Fie Mo LN U A ISRl

mmmwum:muummmmummmnmmu
the lases Mmech one Mondh before the sopirstion of the rm of the feees grant 1o the ledede & lase of the demised

promineg For » fusiher bevtn of terendy vears. Thi losse

cOMEAUNT 8a per thin clause, ow the Duele of the lntlers

SITARQITEA
oatnd 4921888 addresas: [y s Respondents o Shi £, V. A Seelry

W;nmnmmmmumwmmmm

e Appelient 1

thal the remtal peyments ware being mude i Shel V. M. Baslry 3 D02 Wl taer Ootecd 15. 901330 from Bhw 8.

V. Rama Saatry.

p)Stwi Alok Verma , CPIO has in reply to the above application vide bpcidin/p/22/00019

DT.28~ Jan, 2022 staled as follows:

“Quary Ho. 1 Please Wiform the lendiord
who i als0 dealer operating in the RO
Site whom BPCL requested for formmal
Renowsd of teass with a copy of such

lotier exercising option.

Reply: Copy of letter dt. 11-02-1980 enciosed.,
Comment The letter was addressed o PV
Ramasastry who was nover a dealer confirming
that the stalement by BPCL was faudulent
misrepresentation and admission that PV
Ramasasiry

Query No: 3; Pleses inform specific dae
whan PV Ramasastry lost posseasion
and desler setured possession, a8
donior s slated in O3 10303 that they

have not made any applications to

Roply:24-10-1904, the dey on which a sale

was execited by Mr.PV Rama
Sastry in favour of his father in law Mr.V.
Vankata Rama Sastry.

is the larcilord of sile leased 1o them.

21

ITED:
1.Please provide cerfilied copy of all those records that staled Ihat PV Ramasastry was
1he tandiord and deater as on B a6 confirmation to no.1
2 Please provide certified copy of all those records that stated that PV RAMASASTRY
has lost possession on 24-10-1964 with the copy of such sale agreement basing on
which CPIO replied to query no.8 ; .

3 Please provide the copy of such relevant the lawfregulationfiniernal policy that
facilitated opling for lease with PV Ramasastry and paying lease rent to PV Ramasastey
 0r 51 years after such_alleged losing possession on 24.10-1964. -

4.Please provide relevant senience stated on enisring inlo lease with PV Ramasastry
a3 siated in wriltan statements as affidavit in OS 133/59 and OS 103408 as this is a
maiterial fact for delermining countfee.
S.Mgmmmmminmmummm”mmallemm
| registering lgase agreements as no such clause was found i the Act enclogsed

G Keudor X ?
G




e o widiraw finfrde BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. | .
, {vn swwrt B TP} {A QOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) '
ez wywm (Fkw) = wwivw, Shars  OFFICE OF STATE NEAD (RETARL)

aeg st o duwem  Smevieas  ANDWAA PRADGESH & TELANGANA

Y REGISTERLD POST WATH ACKNOWAEDGEMENT DUE

BPCLD/R/P/22/00081 28" February, 2022

Mrs. G. Rajs Rajeswari ‘
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fadam,

Sue @ infermation under KT Act 2008,

This has reference to your RTI application dated 02-02-2022, seeking information under AT Act, 2005.

In this regard, we would like 1o state that we had given the documents avaitable with us and answered
your querias a3 per the mformiation avaidable in the files.

Opportunity was given o your husband Me, G.LN. Prasad, who was nominated by Mrs. P. Suguravati (o
inspect al available records with the 8PCL, he inspected the files available with BPCL pertaining to the
fetail outbet (Mys. Krishnaiah & Co / V.. Sastey) and had collected 14 Nos. of certified documents rom
the relevant files on 35.02.2013.

Again 00 your request, opportunily was given to your husband Mr. G.LN. Prasad, on 24.11.2015, te
inspace ol the hles available with BRCL, pertaining to the Retail Qutlet (M/s. Krishnaiah & Co / V.V,
Sastry).

wWe would Mso like to state the folowing:

1 You have been asking the information pertaining to the period of maore than 50 years through
RT1 queries, Sec. B0 C notices. The available information in the files was shared with your
nominee / relative and topies of the documents were aiso given to them on the above 2
otcasions,

2. You have been asking details about the Retail Qutlet land which is the subject matter among the
family members of Shwi V. Venkatrams Sastry. Your petition seeking share in the properly has
been dismissed vide judgement n O.5.No. 103}'20081:\ the Court of IV Additional District Judge,
Guntyr on 14.13.2009.

3 We would also like to bring to your aotice that Mrs. P, Sugunavali filed an Appeal Siit vide suit
No. 66 of 2010 against 29 respondents (Appeal against the Judgemant in 05 No. 103/2008 by
the Court of v Additional District asdge, Guntur) {including Smt. P.V. indirs, respondent No. 22
and Smi. G. Raja Rajeswari, respondent No. 21) befare the Hon'ble High Court of Telangana and
Andhea Pradesh. The case was dismissed against Mr;, P. Sugunavati.

Susunavati - P.V. Ramacastry relationship: As per the above Judgemant in AS. No. 66/2010 by the
Hon'bie High Court of judicature for the States of Andhra Pradesh & Telangana at Hyderabad between
Pothireddypalti Sugunavathi, W/o. Late P.V. Krishnaiah (Appeant/Plaintiff} and Vengala Markendraya
Sastry, $/0. Vengals Venksta Ramasastry & 28 others.
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“Now the plaintiff being the step mother of P.V. Rama Sastry is not a coparcener. As per the provisions
of Section & of Hindi Succession Act and Ihe schadule annexed to the Act, only 3 ‘mother’ is one of the
heirs in Class-L. A step mother is not 3 Class-l heir, The legal heirs on whom the property of & male Hingi
dying intestate devolves include » mother, but ot 3 step mother, ‘Father’s widow” is mentioned under
eniry (vi} of Class-ll of the schedufe of the Hinduy Succession Act. P.V. Rama Sastry had leh behind him
hig wife {D11) and chikiven D19 to D21.

Section 8 of the Hindu Succession Act Isid down the property of & mie Hindu dying intestate shall
devolve firstly upon the heirs being relatives specified in Class-1 of the schedule; and secondly, if there is
"o heir of Class-) then, upon the heirs being the mother and being ‘father’s widow’ and being Class-il
heir, is not entitled to succeed ta the properties of P.V. Rams Sastry, in any view of the matter and in the
prasence of Class | legal heirs.

Unguate

From the above, it can be inferred that you do not have any right/claim on the subject property on
which you are making a Hase claims involving BPCL and trying to use BPCL a3 & tool. We also observe
that there is no PUBLIC Interest involved but only 3 dispute on private property among the family
members. Despite the 2bove, yOu are continuing to generate numerous RTI queries without mesning
and purpose. Even then we have baen providing sll the available and passible information to you.

4 Mrs. P. Sugunavati filed 3 WP 1710 of 2009 in the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at
Hyderabed against CIC and BPCL as respondents asking to direct BPCL & CIC to allow her 1o
inspac) the records.

In the above WP, a5 the required infarmation has been furnished by the Respondents, the WP
was withdrawn by Mrs. P. Sugunavati {Petitioner). The Court accorded permission and the WP
was withdrawn and dismissed.

In view of the above it is pertinent t0 mention that we have provided copies of various
documents more than onee and also offered explanation in response to your queries move than
once. Many of the guestions relate to eventsthat are fifty yaacs atd and we cannot be expected
1o produce indormation that does not exist on the records of the public authority. We never
fabricated any doCuwnents.

We wauld ke 10 s1ate that you and yous representatives ought 5o reafize that wikatever claim,
that you believe 1hat you have the claim in the subject land, has (o be establishad in the Court of

Law,
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00 01.11.2012, the legal iveirs of the tate Mr. V. Venkalcamana Sastry sotd the RO site, n Sy. No. 7

1053 1o the following vide registered sale document No. 12730, 12728 & 12707 dated
01.11.2012. The landlords are .

1. Yerramsetty Ramulu, 2 Yersamsetty Hanumantha Rao, 3. Yeeramsetry Anuradha and
4. Yerramsetty Babs Saildja.

The site was handed over 10 the above landlonds on 27.05.2015 by us.

BOCL did not have any role in endorsing someone as the tandowner and giving consent 1o sell
the lang to someone. Neithar BPCL is holding the fand with them nor operating any Retail
Qutiet in the subject land. )
Appeal, if any, in respect of the information provided above, may be made to the Appeliate Authority of
Bharat Petroleym Corporation Limited, 5d Inderjt Singh.. Head {Retail), South, Bharat Petroleum
Coeporation Limited, 1, Ranganathan Garden, Of = 11™ Main Road, Post Box No. 1212 & 1213, Aana ,
Nagar, CHENNAL ~ 600040, within thirty d3vs from the date of receipt of this letter as per Section 19 of
AT1 Acy, 2005.

Thanking you,

Yours Taithiully,
{os Sharst Petroleum Cosporation Limitsd .

VERMA,
CHIEF MANAGER - BUSINESS PLANNING {RETAIL) & (P
ANOHRA PRADESH £ TELANGAMA ) .
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Before;  Srilnderjeet Singh, Head (RO (S) Appeliste Authority, BPCL, Chennai e
m Sa Alok Verma, CPIO (AP & T). BPCL, Hyderabad. (Copy of this appeal)
Aopellant; G. Rajararajeswari, 5-35-10 3/18 Brodipet, GUNTUR 522 002 AP

1.To RTI Appkcation dt.02-02-2022 CPIO has replied vide BPCLD/R/P/22/00019
DT.28™ Jan, 2022 stnted as follows: P\ Rama p 15 ind dealer

tan! U Sy SRiD LN Tal . Dl

The above information was inconsistent and falke when compared with swom affidavits
filed by lossee BPCL in OS 133/99 and OS 103/08 and Judgments, and admissions
filed, heard, decided in CIC decision as follows:;

This applicant has stated the following facts on record and also the CIC decision before
seeking information In ber RTI Application dt.1-1-2022

~ Para 9 The Respondants stated that ciause 3 {ili) of the lease deeds provided that the lessoc wild
on the written request of the lesses made ono monih befors the sxpirstion of the of tho lsaso
grant 1o the lessee a lsase of the demised premises for & turthee tasm of twanty . The lsase
uvangament continued 2 per this clauss, on the basie of the latters dated 11.2.1088 addressed
by the Respondents 10 Shri P. V. Rema Sastry . i

Regarding 4. A {2), the Respondenia havestated that in their letter dated 14.3.2008, they
informed tha Appeliant ! Compisinant that the rentsl payments were being made to Shii V. M.
Sastry s par the letier dated 19.10.7980 from Siwi P. V. Rama Sestry.

CPO Mr.Alok verma has stated in his letter di.26-01-2022 that PV Ramasastry was the
dealariiandiord with whom they have optad for lease renewal on 11-02-1980 and he has
hﬂmﬂmduﬁloﬁdshiﬁmhﬂmﬂnyoﬂﬁh&uhim

Treating that CPIO has provided (alse, fraudulent information through falsification of
public racords, though facts were stated by BPCL through affidavits in courts and before
CIC this applicant has on 02-02-2022 solicited information as fo!ows: :

iﬁm w:dem@ 8 ChOSS FOCOraS WK Staled el PV REamesasitry was v I9naiond BnG deesler 88 OF 11

001
Z.Plonse provin copy of sl thoue recordy. et stawd that PV s 100t POSIIESION OF 411084
with ¢ Lopry of wuch sale o Al Dklonty & e B0 piRed O3 ool

Tor heass wigh PV
o0 RIOFUVINLE Y. oy '

— umm-
m«g;wmﬁ;&-%%omgmmmu
wmmmh ihet permitted perpetusl losses wilhoul MOISHHING (0008 SONPETONLE 08 NG
-2.CPIO vide his reply BPCLD/R/P/22/00081 dt.28™ Feb, 22 posted on 02:03 2022 al
10.54 am has made his usual copy and paste without application of mind.

Al the cost of repetition the information solicked was based on his own reply dt28-01-
2022 seeking those records basing on which he has provided such inconsistent, fatse
and bassless information as the statememt filad through written affidavits and
statements io CIC by 4 BPCL officials are entirely different. The statements mads by
BPCL in Cowts and CIC decision and information provided by BPCL was stated
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verbatim in application and applicant has solicilad those records basing on which-CPiO
has provided thal information on 28-D1-2022 knowing that it was never true and
fraudulent misrepresentation. '

instead of providing that information solicited basing on which he has stated on_28-°
| 01:2022 that PV Remasastry was a dealer (he was never a dealer) and that he has
iost possession in 1964 and when applicant provided those documents wherein BPCL

has opled for renewal with PV Ramasastry on 11-02-1980 and confrmed the

[:lme Lkal Y IRl YR RN DLy 15

Ramasastry Hit1When the records was solicited on the basis of information provided
by CPIO Alok Verma on _28-01-2022, CPIO nhas as usual made a copy and paste
that inspaction was provided eadier and

Comments on Point No 1 that information provided by CPIO on 1+1-2022 is more than
50 years old, and stated that they have provided informalion in reply to 80C notice and
shared the information, knowing that the information was soficited stating to as to what
information was provided by him and his earier predecessors.  The information

Point No.2: The information was solicited on reply of CPIO Alok verna on 01-01-2022 in
which he has stated that PY Ramasastry was dealer, and that he has 031 possession in 1964
when on 11-02-1980 and CIC decision states thal PV Ramasasisy is Ihe lessor and received
mmmtmwmmmnmmmmmuoums nor information was
solicited on subject matier of family members of Sri V.Venkatarama Sastry. On the confrary it is
BPCL. lessee tha party in both the sults siated thal neither plaintitfs nor other defendants were
inpossesslonolmmaimlsilehos133!99“wriﬁngsmenplaytodedaﬂodaim
possession, afier fiing of such suit (1. The gllegation is that BPCL has entered into conspiracy
MhlheirdaahruﬁplayodimudonteswPVRamasasﬂy.asBPCL.lasseehasneversla!ed
ihe name of the lessor. 3 malerial fact in pantition suits. The affidavits filed in Court are records
and the sistements befors CIC inctuded in CIC dacision and 80C reply is authentic récord
ummmmhamﬁmmmmmmmmmmwlmm
Alok Vemnma Letter dt, 28-01-2022 and 28.02-2022 are the documentary evidence.

POINT NO 3 tn continuation of the freud, BPCL which hias on 14-03-2008 slated that VW
RamuastyhasmpaidMdmdeRmustryofﬁs.szm-loﬁumashelmolMGas
pet their records, when summoned those records through ASMP 249712014 in AS 6610 has
mrmmw:mlmaPCLmatsMedmmmmpammhyWSasw.
Lessae BPCL has neither filed counter nor provided such record basing on information was
provided in the EX No.4 thalr letter 41.14-03-2008, Time and again, tha fact being submitted to
EPCL is no applicant needs 1he quoting or unquoting of a judicial record from learned CPIO
wamohemmmmm,mwmmmdnmmmpymleimls
obiained through conspiracy and fraud. Applicant is not soliciling shara and the issue is
subjudica as OS 189215 declaration suit was filed basing on all such earier judgmenis based
onﬁaudol‘leaseeM.Mmayudimbwmwmmmmm,
ﬂumtemalcommMemewﬁmodlmwisnwfanmmnashtmmmwm
shell and this is a Public recond.

POINY NO:4: This applicant has brought 1o the attertion of CIC , FAA, CPIOs and also filed
Ihose relevant documents basing on which BPCL committed a ‘treacherous act” and asked the
applicant to withdraw the wit ¥ she wanis implementation of CIC decision, and Ihal




, mplementing CIC decision is a subjudics. Ater innocent and dikerate lady had withdrewn the
suit, neilher CPIO has permittad inspection through representalion nor provided certified copy.
ahd BPCL calls themseives as (aw abiding suthorily, and they are certainty Honourabls (o twist
the'facts when such facts were recorded in PLC before Legal services Authority, GUNTUR and
NCRDC, New Dei. This copy and paste is in no way relevanl. Please convey o CPIO
Mr.Alok Verma thal this applicant appreciales his high leaming and abundani knawledge that a
claim has 1o be made before Courts and inform him 0 realize that OS 13972015 was filad as per
0S 103/08 judgment snd AS 66/10 Judgment in DEC, 2014 and nat 1o make same copy and
pesie judgments without relevance. It is CPIO that should reslize that CPIO has either 1o
provide informalion or deny information and he is nol supposed 1o educate or deliver semmons
on do's and don'ts o RTI Applicant.

The subject mader of this RTI Application is only on the subject as to how Dealer can claim
possession, when it is BPCL written statement that has staled that he was never in possassion
anwd how BPCL sen1ined 8s 3 Specisior and witing screen play, and delivered possassion of
site leased by PV Ramasaslry o Strangers, steting such unknown and unstaled court
mmusmbwﬂmﬁ&m.gmm This applicant is not
awarg as 10 the resson for not staling such facts in the court of law of the sale by dealer
<Jaiming possession . as lessea thal has taken possession from PV Ramasestry during such ks
pen densa and when & stalus quo order was in force, and lessee is legally bound fo state such
facts during status quo orders lo Court as suit scheduled properny was in their possession as
“Trusteas™,

Please explain io CPIO of the past corespondence of ot Jeast remind him the same reply n
which he has stated in his sarfier paragraphs and attoming every one lessee BPCL kkes as

landiord, when enjoying possession given by lsssor PV Ramasastry and without paying single
rupeo loase rnt afler the death of the only lessor FVRamasastry's desth in 1998

As in gvery FAA ORDER, FMwiMeunpmiﬁhhMMdmdsaMwhatm
sialed earkar by BPCL, knowing (hat no original file/folders were shown during any inspection
and with knowledpe o what was shown in inspection and before CIC, follows copy and paste

Corporale practice hence, the facts of information pravided by erstwhile CPIOS and BPCL vis a.

vis actual records are staled s follows:

EXINOR NG .4, BPCLDIRIZ008/0G8T dt.14-03-2008 o P.Sugunavali which was taken
as documentary evidence by dealer VM .Sastry: "By virtue of ssid Hon'bls Court Judgment
8ri V.Venkatarama Sastry becams aheciute owner of the land leassd to us. 'We sre sending lsase
rent to one of his sons MeMarkandeya Sastry a9 por H 1 § letter d1.18-10-1980 "BPCL has no
where stated name of PV Ramasasiry and BPCL option iatter dt. 11-02-1980 for renewal

of lease siating that lsase deed will ba sant afier recelving acknowledgment.

L 2 NG

3t O emoers of Farliameant that vist H
family received ihe remt BPCL_as “LESSEE became tand owners o the RO land by
virtue of sale deed No. 32081870

AL, BN igtry: 8)}CICBPCLR/20104C i . ELN

lord of Bharst Petroteum Comorsiion Lg {viz sinos 1976} Mr.VV Sastry disd on 30081973
Mr.Markandeya Sastry being legat heir of the decessed landiord and other legal heirs of YV Sastry
uﬂnmhMMMMﬂnimmm“mmﬂmm“ comiinued to
nmmmmhmammm»mmosfm Oct 2007 In which
mh:ammmammmmom Ly e ahunasit is hiahiy inprobabl

d) pkaabha Secretarial ,4, My/£ P H30-12-2010- Point f: The new lend joed of
scat Petroleum Cormorstion ¥ (viz since 1976) MrVV Sastry died on 30081973
mnmmmmmmammmmmmmdwm
relinquished their rights and didn't clsim the benefits on the retall cutlet site, we continue o
nmunmmmmowanmmm

Whenmemanuismmmbﬂgh%urtashswwhwhichll'leya’e
pamwmwhgmuummmmmrhasgotwcmmmydam
possession over 2 %4 decades (Contrary to SC Judgment and whan i is BPCL that hes
wmmtim-immwhhlnwmmmmamdmw
Ramasastry) | the lessee BPCL that has been enjoying possession of ROS given on

(O

LI
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|easobyPVRamasasuywﬂhoMpayhgshglepaisareMsinceDec.98.mt
disclosing such lease with PV Ramasastry calMing someone as "Eestwhile land
owners” atioming through VITICC! di 1stFeb, 2013 “We are happy 1o convey our good

wishes 10 all of you being our Kew landiords of the aforesaid Retail outlet site. We hereby attorn
all of you as our New Land Lords of place of cur erstwhile tandionds.”

And when this applicant's mother has personalty offered 10 lease the land to BPCL for
further 20 years with an opilion for renewal for another 20 years and requested the lease
rent as being paid by Guntur Municipal Corporation and 1o pay lease rent as per Coult
directions and when Mr.Palisatty Srinivasa Rao & Janga Ramakrishna has assured to
this appicant’s husband that called on him with reminders cn such c¥er, assured that
they will naver part with the ROS and now requesting strangers , “We are 3lso deputing
our sales fesm sttachad without Vijayswada temrvitory to get In touch with you and initiate
negotistion process for formal renewal of lease w.e.f. 1.5.2000 (7777} with you” and as 3 lessse
and public authority naver stating such facts in ongoing suits eilher in OS 103108 or in
AS 66/10 though they are lagally bound 1o state facts as lesses. Now stated to Ministry
PNG (as per PNG ietter to Loksabha Secretariat No M/-12043/11/419/2019/CMC-PNG
121" Jan, 2020P0int NO.7 “The Retail oul let site was handed over 10 the land owners in 2015
in pursuance of sviction suit filed by the and owners, and without providing such proceeding
copies of judgment or counter under RTI now Diatantly replies, after all the damage
BPCL has done from 14-03-2008 tll dale-"BPCL did not have any rols in endorsing someons
as the landowners and giving consant (o sell the land to someons. Nelther BPCL is hoiding the
tand with them nos operating any Retall it ist in the subject land.

: CPIO has not provided single word of relevant record basing on
which CPIO has stated false and fraudulent misrepresantations in his reply dt.28.01-
2022, whiich is pot S0 veas oid, and inconsistent with admissions before courts, CIC
and Minisiry in weiting.  Hence this first appeal . Please treat this also as 30C nolice
on abuse of RTI Act by CPIO as he has provided misleading information and made
fraudulent misrepresentation that PV Ramasastry was the dealer on 11-02-1980 and
that ha has lost possession in 1964, and for 51 years BPCL was paying lease fent 1o
PV Ramasasiry 16 yesss after he has lost possession and that BSA Act empowered for
parpetual leases and sending iease rent 1o 'essar after his death (80c reply)

The appefiant has siated verbatim facis in Lessee BPCL statements in Counts, CiKC,
Ministry and to Pariament Members . FAA is also aware of the facts and still alleges
that applicant is filing firs! appeals as thoughiil is "unconstitutional” and ilegal under RTI
Act. FAA instead of acling as quasi judicial suthority is playing role of , complainant
sliages, adjudicales on subjudice matter, after kiled a lady afler harassing for 13 years
and after subjecting her 1o financial loss of R$.40 cr,. FAA has never given opporunity
of personal hearing, never tried to apply his mind in delivering single FAA orders as
~Speaking orders. * makes a mere copy and paste of same orders again and again after
getting comrect facts with submissions by this applicant.

The Appellant states that this Appeal has to be laken as Nolice under 30C o a supernior
autharity, for fraud played by lessee and the mischief on innccent citizens, as this
apphcand is contemptating o file "Writ Mandamus® in High Couri 25 @ lasi resort bringing
oll those statements of BPCL a5 above with their Public records.

: This applicant as ususl sesks goportynity of personal hearing after CPIO
pmvﬁesﬁnuedmmlmmhslesaMMmaImeSpoim
information solicited alone vis 3 vis on relevancy of information provided by CP1O, as
expeditiously as possible. The appeliant 8t the cost of repetition prays for FAA orders of
5 points and the appefiam need no explanalion in judgments or information provided
earlier. This applicant is ashamed to make such copy and paste appeals gvery time,
eman«mmsmwmasmmm&\mmcmom
\ :

. &g sz

File; LESSEEBPCL POSSESSION RT1 80C FIRST APPEAL




